



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1067/2014**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

RAJ KISHORE RAI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

SH. KOVAI VENUGOPAL(DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

11.01.2017

TCR received.

Notice not issued to respondent no.3 as fresh address/PF not filed.

Ld. counsel for appellant is once again directed to take steps to furnish the fresh & complete address of respondent no.3 within four weeks. Thereafter, issue notice to respondent no.3 on steps being taken by appellant.

Put up on 13.04.2017.

**KOVAI VENUGOPAL(DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 11, 2017

dsn