



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1067/2014**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant
Through: Ms. Komal Dhingra, Adv.

versus

RAJ KISHORE RAI & ORS Respondents
Through: None

CORAM:

SH. VIRENDER BHATT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

% ORDER
13.04.2017

Ld. counsel for the appellant seeks some more time for filing the fresh address of respondent no. 3.

Be filed within a week from today positively and thereafter fresh notice be issued to respondent no. 3 on filing of PF through all modes.

List on 17.08.2017.

VIRENDER BHATT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 13, 2017
NR