



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1067/2014**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through **Ms. Komal Dhingra, Adv**

versus

RAJ KISHORE RAI & ORS Respondents

Through **None.**

CORAM:

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 16.07.2018

Appellant filed the proof of service of notice through publication upon R-3 i.e. copy of daily newspaper “RASHTRIYA SAHARA” (Hindi), Delhi Edition.

Inspite of service of notice upon R-3, there is no appearance on his behalf.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks time to place on record the proof of deposit of cost.

Let the needful be done.

List this matter on 13.08.2018.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 16, 2018

sk