



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1067/2014**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through: Ms. Komal Dhingra, Adv.

versus

RAJ KISHORE RAI & ORS Respondent

Through

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **13.08.2018**

Service of notice is complete.

Trial Court Record received.

Ld. counsel for appellant stated that cost of Rs. 1000/- has been deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee. She undertakes to file the proof of deposit of cost within two weeks.

List this matter before the Hon'ble Court on 04-12-2018.

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 13, 2018

kr