



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1067/2014**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

..... Appellant

Through: Ms.Komal Dhingra, Advocate

versus

RAJ KISHORE RAI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

04.12.2018

Counsel for the appellant submits that connected matter being
MAC.APP. 1068/2014 has already been admitted.

Service is complete.

Admit.

List in due course with MAC.APP. 1068/2014.

I.S.MEHTA, J

DECEMBER 04, 2018

sr